
Incident Reports: 109 Vehicle Crash Reports: 16

Previous Total: 0 Previous Total: 0

Incident Reports YTD: -12.1% 109 Crash Reports YTD: 14.3% 16

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 124 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 14

Traffic Tickets: 103 Warning Tickets: 169

Previous Total: 0 Previous Total: 0

Traffic Tickets YTD: 41.1% 103 Warning Tickets YTD: 106.1% 169

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 73 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 82

Monthly Total: 272

Previous Total: 0

Monthly Total YTD: 75.5% 272

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 155

Arrests: 21 Department Runs: 1972

Previous Total: 0 Previous Total: 0

Arrests YTD: -34.4% 21 Department Runs YTD: 28.3% 1,972

Arrests Previous YTD: 32 Department Runs Previous YTD: 1,537

Gallons of Fuel: 1,347.70 Total Miles For Month of Report: 14,636.0

Previous Total: 0.00 Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD: 14.6% 12,776.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: 8.9% 1,347.70

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 1,237.02 Average Miles Per Gallon: 10.9

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Police Department General Statistical Information
January 2024

Report Information

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrest Information

Vehicle and Fuel Information

Chief

Paul J. Casey

McCordsville Police Department



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

15-01 67,084.0 Total YTD: 1,656.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

15-02 48,090.0 Total YTD: 568.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

17-01 70,643.0 Total YTD: 1,329.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

17-02 61,957.0 Total YTD: 314.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

17-03 77,376.0 Total YTD: 1,114.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

17-04 73,058.0 Total YTD: 1,820.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

17-05 89,744.0 Total YTD: 847.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

18-01 54,307.0 Total YTD: 374.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

18-02 65,612.0 Total YTD: 197.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

18-03 71,452.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

21-01 5,315.0 Total YTD: 173.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

21-02 9,453.0 Total YTD: 300.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

21-03 21,264.0 Total YTD: 1,086.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

21-04 32,662.0 Total YTD: 1,410.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

21-05 26,743.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

22-01 13,389.0 Total YTD: 1,348.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

22-02 13,900.0 Total YTD: 914.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

22-03 13,103.0 Total YTD: 1,186.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

23-01 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

23-02 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

23-03 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Total Monthly Mileage:

0.0

Ended 0.0

Ended 0.0

Ended 0.0

Ended 1,186.0

14,289.0

Ended 0.0

1,086.0

1,410.0

0.0

1,348.0

914.0

22,350.0

Ended

14,814.0

14,737.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

34,072.0

26,743.0

Ended

Ended

5,488.0

71,452.0

65,809.0

54,681.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

374.0

197.0

0.0

173.0

300.0

1,656.0

568.0

1,329.0

71,972.0

62,271.0

90,591.0

74,878.0

78,490.0

314.0

1,114.0

1,820.0

847.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

68,740.0

14,636.0

Vehicle Miles

48,658.0

9,753.0


