## McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

**EMERGENCY 911** 

Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



## Police Department General Statistical Information January 2024

		Report	Information		
Incident Reports:		109	Vehicle Crash Reports:		16
Previous Total:		0	Previous Total:		C
Incident Reports YTD:	-12.1%	109	14.3%	16	
Incident Reports Previous YTD:		124	Crash Reports Previous YTD:		14
	Citat	ion & Ord	inance Information		
Traffic Tickets:		103	Warning Tickets:		169
Previous Total:		0	Previous Total:		C
Traffic Tickets YTD:	41.1%	103	Warning Tickets YTD:	106.1%	169
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:		73	Warning Tickets Previous YTD:		82
			Monthly Total:		272
			Previous Total:		C
			Monthly Total YTD:	75.5%	272
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		155
		Arrest	Information		
Arrests:		21	Department Runs:		1972
Previous Total:		0	Previous Total:		C
Arrests YTD:	-34.4%	21	Department Runs YTD:	28.3%	1,972
Arrests Previous YTD:		32	Department Runs Previous YTD:		1,537
	Ve	hicle and	Fuel Information		
Gallons of Fuel:		1,347.70	Total Miles For Month of Report:		14,636.0
Previous Total:		0.00	Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD:	14.6%	12,776.0
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	8.9%	1,347.70			
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		1,237.02	Average Miles Per Gallon:		10.9

<sup>\*</sup>see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

**McCordsville Police Department** 

Vehicle Miles									
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,656.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
15-01	67,084.0	68,740.0			Total YTD:	1,656.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	568.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
15-02	48,090.0	48,658.0	•		Total YTD:	568.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,329.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
17-01	70,643.0	71,972.0			Total YTD:	1,329.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	314.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
17-02	61,957.0	62,271.0			Total YTD:	314.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,114.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
17-03	77,376.0	78,490.0			Total YTD:	1,114.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,820.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
17-04	73,058.0	74,878.0			Total YTD:	1,820.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	847.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
17-05	89,744.0	90,591.0			Total YTD:	847.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	374.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
18-01	54,307.0	54,681.0			Total YTD:	374.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	197.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
18-02	65,612.0	65,809.0			Total YTD:	197.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
18-03	71,452.0	71,452.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	173.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
21-01	5,315.0	5,488.0		000.0	Total YTD:	173.0			
<b>Car#</b> 21-02	Started 0.452.0	<b>Ended</b> 9,753.0	Total:	300.0	Previous Total: Total YTD:	<u>0.0</u> 300.0			
	9,453.0	-	<b>-</b>	4 000 0	Previous Total:	0.0			
<b>Car#</b> 21-03	<b>Started</b> 21,264.0	<b>Ended</b> 22,350.0	Total:	1,086.0	Total YTD:	1,086.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,410.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
21-04	32,662.0	34,072.0	i otai:	1,410.0	Total YTD:	1,410.0			
Car#	Started	Facility	Totalı	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
21-05	26,743.0	26,743.0	Total:	0.0	Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,348.0		0.0			
22-01	13,389.0	14,737.0	i otai.	1,040.0	Total YTD:	1,348.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	914.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
22-02	13,900.0	14,814.0	i otai.	011.0	Total YTD:	914.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,186.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
22-03	13,103.0	14,289.0		.,	Total YTD:	1,186.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
23-01					Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
23-02			•		Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
23-03			•		Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0	<del>-</del>		Total YTD:	0.0			